
East Japan: main Airports: Narita (NRT), Haneda (HND), Sapporo (CTS)
main Seaports: Tokyo (TYO), Yokohama (YOK), Tomakomai (TMK)

West Japan: main Airports: Nagoya (NGO), Osaka (KIX), Fukuoka (FUK)
main Seaports: Nagoya (NGO), Osaka (OSA), Kobe (KOB), Hakata (HAK)

** Besides those main air-/sea ports Japan has many other smaller international entry points - contact us for alternative options **



Terminal Code: NRT - Tokyo Office (Japan Headoffice)

Services: Airfreight, Seafreight, Warehousing, Logistics, Cross-Docking

Address: Gebruder Weiss K.K.
6F Higashi Kayabacho Yuraku Building
1-17-25 Shinkawa, Chuo-ku
Tokyo 104-0033 Japan

Phone: +81.3.6280.5530
Fax: +81.3.6280.5590

Country Manger Stefan Aebi +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 stefan.aebi@gw-world.com +81.80.5682.0494

Head of Sales Yoshiko Jikei +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 yoshiko.jikei@gw-world.com

Sales Support & Pricing Desk Fumiko Miyauchi +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 fumiko.miyauchi@gw-world.com

Sales Support Ken Buner +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 ken.buner@gw-world.com

Air & Sea Freight Operations Manager Yamato Iwasaki +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 yamato.iwasaki@gw-world.com

Sea Freight Operator Akira Takahashi +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 akira.takahashi@gw-world.com

Sea Freight Operator Nozomi Mizuguchi +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 nozomi.mizuguchi@gw-world.com

Sea Freight Operator Hitomi Fukushima +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 hitomi.fukushima@gw-world.com

Sea Freight Operator Satoko Tagashira +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 satoko.tagashira@gw-world.com

Air Freight Supervisor Kentaro Takahashi +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 kentaro.takahashi@gw-world.com

Air Freight Operator Yukiko Maeda +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 yukiko.maeda@gw-world.com

Air Freight Operator Jintaik Kim +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 jintaik.kim@gw-world.com

Air Freight Operator Keneth Kim +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 keneth.kim@gw-world.com

Air Freight Operator Ryo Kuroda +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 ryo.kuroda@gw-world.com

Senior Sales Manager Kazuyoshi Fujiwara +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 kazuyoshi.fujiwara@gw-world.com

Sales Executive Yusuke Taniguchi +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 yusuke.taniguchi@gw-world.com

Sales Executive Fumiaki Mizumura +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 fumiaki.mizumura@gw-world.com

Head of Accounting Hiroko Tamura +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 hiroko.tamura@gw-world.com

Accounting Assistant Yuna Hayashi +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 yuna.hayashi@gw-world.com

HR Manager Mineko Sugimoto +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 mineko.sugimoto@gw-world.com

Executive Assistant / IT Service Desk Aika Umeda +81.3.6280.5530 +81.3.6280.5590 aika.umeda@gw-world.com

Terminal Code: KIX - Osaka Branch Office

Services: Airfreight, Seafreight, Warehousing, Logistics, Cross-Docking

Address: Gebruder Weiss K.K.
8F Hiranomachi Takahashi Building
1-8-8 Hiranomachi, Chuo-ku
Osaka 541-0046 Japan

Phone: +81.6.6484.6188
Fax: +81.6.6484.6187

General Manager West Japan Kiyohiro Tsuji +81.6.6484.6188 +81.6.6484.6187 kiyohiro.tsuji@gw-world.com +81.80.5434.0046

Assistant Operations Manager Taichi Umezu +81.6.6484.6188 +81.6.6484.6187 taichi.umezu@gw-world.com

Air Freight Operator Kazue Shida +81.6.6484.6188 +81.6.6484.6187 kazue.shida@gw-world.com

Sea Freight Operator (Export) Satoshi Fujiyasu +81.6.6484.6188 +81.6.6484.6187 satoshi.fujiyasu@gw-world.com

Sea Freight Team Leader (Key Account) Kaori Katano +81.6.6484.6188 +81.6.6484.6187 kaori.katano@gw-world.com

Sea Freight Operator (Import) Yukiyo Watanabe +81.6.6484.6188 +81.6.6484.6187 yukiyo.watanabe@gw-world.com

Business Development Manager Ryo Sawada +81.6.6484.6188 +81.6.6484.6187 ryo.sawada@gw-world.com

Sales Support & Pricing Desk Masato Uenaka +81.6.6484.6188 +81.6.6484.6187 masato.uenaka@gw-world.com
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AIR EXPORT
Breakdowns Minimum Base Per Kg Per Unit Remarks

1 Handling ¥3 300 per HAWB
2 EDI Fee ¥1 000 per HAWB
3 Terminal Handling Charge (THC) ¥1 000 ¥35 Base per HAWB + per KG rate

¥5 900 per entry incl. 2 HS codes
¥5 900 per each add. 4 HS codes

5 X-Ray Fee (mandatory) ¥3 300 per HAWB (up to 5 packages)
¥550 Per each additional package

6 AMS (US) and ENS (Europe) ¥1 000 per HAWB
7 Pick-up Charges ¥3 000 ¥30 City Limits 

Tokyo/Osaka Base + per KG CWT rate (1m3=280kg)

** Above charges applicable for general cargo only. Not applicable for DG or temperature control, exhibition and transhipment cargo.
** Above charges are based on chargable weight.
** Above charges exclude packing/crating, special arrangement and any other charges not mentioned above.
** Above charges are inclusive current VAT of 10%
** All transaction base on the Standard Trading conditions, copies available upon request.
** All Rates/ prices are valid until further notice / subject to change any time.

AIR IMPORT
Breakdowns Minimum Base Per Kg Per Unit Remarks

1 Handling ¥6 600 per HAWB
2 Terminal Handling Charge (THC) ¥1 000 ¥35 Base per HAWB + per KG rate

¥11 800 per entry incl. 2 HS codes
¥11 800 per each add. 4 HS codes

4 Handover Fee ¥3 300 applicable if hand-over other FF
5 Delivery Charges ¥3 000 ¥30 City Limits 

Tokyo/Osaka Base + per KG CWT rate (1m3=280kg)

** Above charges applicable for MAWB consign directly to Gebruder Weiss K.K. only
** Above charges applicable for general cargo only. Not applicable for DG or temperature control, exhibition and transhipment cargo.
** Above charges are based on chargeable weight.
** Above charges exclude unpacking/uncrating, storage, special arrangement and any other charges not mentioned above.
** Above charges are inclusive current VAT of 10%
** All transaction base on the Standard Trading conditions, copies available upon request.
** All Rates/ prices are valid until further notice / subject to change any time

Currency: JPY

4 Export Customs Clearance

3 Import Customs Clearance



Currency: JPY

SEA EXPORT - FCL and LCL
Breakdowns 20'GP 40'GP/HC LCL Remarks

1 THC ¥35 000 ¥48 000  - per container
2 Seal Fee ¥500 ¥500  - per container
3 CFS Handling ¥6 780 per w/m (subject to co-loader)

per entry incl. 2 HS codes
per each add. 4 HS codes

5 Broker Handling per shipment
6 B/L Fee (H/BL) per B/L
7 Carrier Doc Fee (M/BL) ¥7 300 per B/L (subject to coloader)
8 AMS (US) and ENS (Europe) per B/L
9 VGM Declaration Fee per B/L

10 Pick up Charges please contact us
11 Extra Drayage Surcharge - - ¥800 per w/m (subject to co-loader)

12 CFS Bond-out fee                                                     
(when GW handles customs clearance) - - ¥1 300 per shipment

** Above charges exclude overtime, stuffing, special arrangement and any other charges not mentioned above.
** Above charges applicable for general cargo and dry container only.
** All transaction base on the Standard Trading conditions, copies available upon request.
** All Rates/ prices are valid until further notice / subject to change any time
** Above charges are inclusive current VAT of 10%

SEA IMPORT - FCL and LCL
Breakdowns 20'GP 40'GP LCL Remarks

1 THC ¥35 000 ¥48 000 per container
2 CFS Handling ¥6 780 per w/m (subject to co-loader)
3 per entry incl. 2 HS codes
4 per each add. 4 HS codes
5 Broker Handling per shipment
6 Carrier Doc Fee (M/BL) ¥7 300 per B/L (subject to coloader)
7 Delivery Order per B/L
8 Delivery Charge please contact us
9 Extra Drayage Surcharge - - ¥800 per w/m (subject to co-loader)

10 CFS Bond-out fee                                                     
(when GW handles customs clearance) - - ¥1 300 per shipment

11 Other port charges, if any

** Above charges exclude storage, overtime, unstuffing, special arrangement and any other charges not mentioned above.
** Above charges applicable for general cargo and dry container only.
** Above charges are inclusive current VAT of 10%
** All transaction base on the Standard Trading conditions, copies available upon request.
** All Rates/ prices are valid until further notice / subject to change any time

at cost (if incurred)

4 Export Customs Clearance ¥5 900

¥11 000
¥5 500

¥5 500

¥7 300
¥5 500
¥5 500

Import Customs Clearance ¥11 800

¥11 000
¥7 300



Airfreight Import to Japan
 
Rate Inquiries:
• Please refer to tab "Air Tarif"
• Contact our Pricing Desk and Sales Support by emailing to pricing.japan@gw-world.com

Free Storage Period (at Japanese Airport):
• Free storage period for General Cargo is 24 hours upon ETA of shipment, thereafter storage charge will apply

HAWB instructions:
• Incoterms must be mentioned clearly (not only Freight Collect or Freight Prepaid but exact terms)
• showing "as agreed" is not permitted for Freight Collect shipments
• Collect HAWBs must show origin charges and airfreight charges depending on exact term

Master Airwaybill (MAWB) and Invoice must be consigned to our office address in full:
East Japan Area: West Japan Area (incl. Nagoya):
Gebruder Weiss K.K. Gebruder Weiss K.K.
6F Higashi Kayabacho Yuraku Building 8F Hiranomachi Takahashi Building
1-17-25 Shinkawa, Chuo-ku 1-8-8 Hiranomachi, Chuo-ku
Tokyo 104-0033 Japan Osaka 541-0046 Japan
+81.3.6280.5530 +81.6.6484.6188
+81.3.6280.5590 +81.6.6484.6187

Documents to be enclosed in the pouch:
• MAWB
• HAWB
• Cargo Manifest
• Commercial Invoice
• Packing List (if any)
• Certificate / License (if applicable; Certificate of Origin, Form D /E & etc)

Pre-Alert:
Pre-alert must be sent by origin to GW Japan minimum 24 hours prior ETA Japan airport
• MAWB
• HAWB 
• Cargo Manifest
• Commercial Invoice
• Packing List (if any)
• Freight Invoice for any Freight Collect shipment
• Profit- share information (if any)

Pre-alert must be sent to the following email address before departure:
• East Japan Area: airtokyo@gw-world.com
• West Japan Area: airosaka@gw-world.com

Profit Share:
• Freight Collect shipments (Japan controlled traffic): 50/50 on Airport-to-Airport profit
• Freight Prepaid shipments (Overseas controlled traffic): 50/50 on Airport-to-Airport profit
• Special Agreements to be discussed prior business start amongst both branches
• Profit Share credit notes have to be issued by origin for GW Japan within max. 1 week after ATD

Break Bulk Fee (BB-Fee):
• JPY 1'000 per HAWB will be charged back to origin office on monthly basis
• Applicable for Freight Collect and Freight Prepaid shipments

Penalties for late, missing or incomplete Pre-Alert:
• JPY 8'000 per HAWB if pre-advice is received late or missing (late means less than 24 hours before ATA Japan)
• JPY 5'000 per HAWB if HAWB is rated incorrectly (given that destination sent instructions timely)
• Penalties are only charged by GW Japan to origin if the mentioned issues have caused a delay, extra work or extra charges to us

Airfreight Export from Japan
 
Rate Inquiries:
• Please refer to tab "Air Tarif" and "Sea Tarif"
• Contact our Pricing Desk and Sales Support by emailing to pricing.japan@gw-world.com

Instructions for new shipments:
Please send instructions for new shipments to the following email address in case you don't know the specific PIC in our office:
• East Japan Area: airtokyo@gw-world.com
• West Japan Area: airosaka@gw-world.com
• Provide all necessary information to contact Shipper and to prepare the consignment for carriage

Profit Share:
• Freight Collect shipments (Overseas controlled traffic): 50/50 on Airport-to-Airport profit
• Freight Prepaid shipments (Japan controlled traffic): 50/50 on Airport-to-Airport profit
• Special Agreements to be discussed prior business start amongst both branches
• Profit Share credit notes have to be issued by origin for GW Japan within max. 1 week after ATD

Airfreight Standard Operation Procedure (SOP)
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Seafreight Import into Japan:

Rate Inquiries:
• Please refer to tab "Sea Tarif"
• Contact our Pricing Desk and Sales Support by emailing to pricing.japan@gw-world.com

Document and Marking Instructions:
• MBL/OBL and HBL must show correct info such as number of packages, shipping marks (matching physical cargo), gross weight,
  measurements, commodity, HS-Code, container and seal number
• Incoterms must be mentioned clearly (not only Freight Collect or Freight Prepaid but exact terms)
• FCL shipments: please arrange the OBL on Seawaybill
• LCL shipments: please arrange MBL on Waybill

Ocean Bill of Lading (OBL) must be consigned to our office as following:
East Japan Area: West Japan Area (incl. Nagoya):
Gebruder Weiss K.K. Gebruder Weiss K.K.
6F Higashi Kayabacho Yuraku Building 8F Hiranomachi Takahashi Building
1-17-25 Shinkawa, Chuo-ku 1-8-8 Hiranomachi, Chuo-ku
Tokyo 104-0033 Japan Osaka 541-0046 Japan
+81.3.6280.5530 +81.6.6484.6188
+81.3.6280.5590 +81.6.6484.6187

AFR Filing Japan:
• Please ensure AFR filing is done properly and at least 24 hours prior departure

Pre-alert should include the following documents:-
Timing:
- Asia Pacific to Japan 1-2 days after departure
- Other origins to Japan: 3 days after departure
• OBL/MBL
• HBL
• Cargo Manifest
• Commercial Invoice
• Packing List (if any)
• Freight Invoice for any Freight Collect shipment
• Certificate / License (if any; Certificate of Origin, Form D /E & etc)
• Profit- share information

Pre-alert must be sent to the following email address:
• East Japan Area: seatokyo@gw-world.com
• West Japan Area: seaosaka@gw-world.com

Profit Share:
From Far East Countries (CN/HK/TW/VN/SG) to Japan, prepaid and collect:
• FCL: USD 30 per TEU (Maximum USD 180 per B/L)
• LCL: USD 5 per CBM (Maximum USD 40 per H/BL)
• BCN: USD 75 per TEU (per 3 shippers on 1 consignee)
From Other Countries to Japan:
• Freight Collect shipments (Japan controlled traffic): 50/50 on Port-to-Port
• Freight Prepaid shipments (Overseas controlled traffic): 50/50 on Port-to-Port
• Special Agreements to be discussed prior business start amongst both branches
• Profit Share credit notes have to be issued by origin for GW Japan within max. 1 week after ATD

Penalties for late, missing or incomplete Pre-Alert:
• JPY 8'000 per shipment if pre-advice is received late or missing
• Penalties are only charged by GW Japan to origin if the mentioned issues have caused a delay, extra work or extra charges to us

Seafreight Export from Japan:

Rate Inquiries:
• Please refer to tab "Sea Tarif"
• Contact our Pricing Desk and Sales Support by emailing to pricing.japan@gw-world.com

Instructions for new shipments:
Please send instructions for new shipments to the following email address in case you don't know the specific PIC in our office:
• East Japan Area: seatokyo@gw-world.com
• West Japan Area: seaosaka@gw-world.com
• Provide all necessary information to contact Shipper and to prepare the consignment for carriage

Profit Share:
From Japan to Far East Countries (CN/HK/TW/VN/SG), prepaid and collect:
• FCL: USD 30 per TEU (Maximum USD 180 per B/L)
• LCL: USD 5 per CBM (Maximum USD 40 per H/BL)
• BCN: USD 75 per TEU (per 3 shippers on 1 consignee)
From Japan to Other Countries:
• Freight Collect shipments (Overseas controlled traffic): 50/50 on Port-to-Port
• Freight Prepaid shipments (Japan controlled traffic): 50/50 on Port-to-Port
• Special Agreements to be discussed prior business start amongst both branches
• Profit Share credit notes have to be issued by origin for GW Japan within max. 1 week after ATD

Seafreight Standard Operation Procedure (SOP)
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